## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF _	ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF	) SS COOK )
	Magdaline T. Schwier
-	d to as the affiant, states under ffiant resides at 828 W. 31st Street
In the City of State of	Chicago ,
	t was acquainted with
decedent was by virtue of	at the time of death, the one of the owners of property, a properly received joint l, said property recard in Cook  County, State of
described as fo	Illinois , and legal'y ollows:

360933



0511705045 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/27/2005 09:57 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Lot 6 in May Hubbard's Resubdivision of Lots 18 to 36 inclusive and of Lots 70 to 73 inclusive in Block of Hubbard's Subdivision of Commissioner's Division of Lot 14 in Block 24 in Canal Trustee's Subdivision of Blocks in the South Fractional 1/2 of Section 29, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

The decedent had no interest in any business or partnership, nor held any power of appointment at death, nor created any remainder interests in property by transfer with retention of a life interest therein or the creation of interests to take effect in possession or enjoyment after death;

The decedent died on	January 6, 1982	, leaving no/a last will and testar	ŧ;,

The total value of decedent's estate, including the taxable interest in the above property was  $\sqrt{0.00}$ ,  $\sqrt{0.00}$ . that the value of the above property individually was \$ 106,000.00

The State and Estate/Inheritance Tax and the Federal Estate Tax, if any, that was due from the decedent's estate, pas been paid in full;

The affiant makes this affidavit to induce Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. (ATG) to issue its policy of title insurance on the above described property.

Property Address: 828 W. 31st Street

Chicago, Illinois 60608

Permanent Tax No: 17-29-426-064-0000 v. 518

© ATG (REV. 1/00)

<sup>-</sup>0511705045 Page: 2 of 3

#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT (continued)

The affiant hereby covenants and agrees, individually, and for the affiants, heirs, personal representatives or assignees, to forever fully indemnify, protect, defend and hold ATG harmless and to reimburse ATG for all loss, costs, damages, suits, attorney's fees and expenses of every kind and nature that ATG may suffer, expend or incur by reason of the issuance of said policy free and clear of the following objections:

1. Claims against the estate of	tank R. Macias	, the decedent;
2. State Estate/Inheritance Tax and Federal Estate Tax that m	nay be charged against th	ne estate of said decedent;
3. Legacies, if any, created by the will of said decedent;		
4. Rights of contribution.		.1 - 1 1 :
	Market	List The land
	11/agrae	Magdaline T. Schwien (Seal)
		Magdafffie 1. Schwien (Seal)
<b>'</b> O <sub>4</sub>		(Seal)
Subscribed and sworr to before me this		
		<b></b>
14th day of from , 20	<u>0)</u>	OFFICIAL OFFI
(Year)	<b>{</b>	OFFICIAL SEAL JOHN WO'ROURKE
	§ NO	''TI PURI R'- STATE A
(Notary Public)	<b>}</b> M	Y COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/26/08
Note: If the decedent left a will, it will be necessary th	at the original or certif	fied copy thereof be presented to ATG for
inspection. A death certificate, together with evidence or pay	ment of death taxes, if ar	ny, should accompany this affidavit.
	-	
This instrument prepared by:	Return to:	
. , .	Return to:	
John O'Rourke		John O'Rourke
(Name)		(Name)
4239 W. 63rd Street		4239 W. 63rd Street
(Address		(Address)
`		
Chicago, IL 60629		Chicago, IL 60629
(City, State, Zip)		(City, State, Zip)
		(),
		//:

0511705045 Page: 3 of 3

**APRIL 4, 2005** 

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
County of Cook)

# UNOFELICIAL GOPY

I, David Orr, County Clerk of the County of Cook, in the State aforesaic, and Keeper of the Records and Files of said County do hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of the original Record on file, all of which appears from the records and files in my office.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the County of Cook, at my office in the city of Chicago, in said County.

COUNTY CLERK

		ohry .		COUN	TY CLERK	
	D. Liebannia					
DECEDENTS EINTHING	Hideration 16.10		MT OF ILLINOS IR MFICATE OF D		Store Pide	soozea
ALC Versions	REGISTENED NUMBER	MEDICALCE	in IFICAIL OF D	CAIH		
PERMANENT INE See Francis Directors	DECRASED AWE	FIRST NIDDLE	CANT SE		OP DEATH	INDATE DAY (VEST)
Mospita: er Physicians' Handbook for	the state of the s	ITK P	Macias 2	Male 3.0	inuary 6.	1982
INSTRUCTIONS	4. White	Mexican 54 85	MON BAYS HOURS M	B Dec 3	11264.	" Coek
A. 1:040	Chicay,		HER INSTITUTION - HAME ILY			MEN ON THE THE TANK OF THE STATE OF
DEGEASED	STATE OF BIRTH (IF NOT IN U.S.A. NAME COUNTRY)	TIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY	esbyterian St	UKO S. MOH. (	er 7d.	_knaptifenta-+
•	8 MEXICO	49. <u> </u>	110 Married	Mar M	ARY RAMOS	Sand Services
. 6005	12. 707-09-4611	13a IOREMAN	INTERNATIONA	L PVDF SR	NO 13d.	NONE
D. 236	14a 828 W. 31st S	treet 145 Chilca	MOAD DISTRICT NO. INSIDE CITY STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	14d. Cac		SYATE 142 Illimois
PARENTS	15. ROM	UALDO MACIAS	MOTHER - MAIDE		XIMIANA	RIVERA
	INFORMANT'S SIGNATURE	la calla	ATIO SHIP MAILING AD	1 1914 17 5 20 501 191	1. 27	THOR YOWN STATE SIPE
,/0/	18, DEATHWA	SCAUSED BY: (EN				Chgo 111 60612
, 4 8/x 3		MEDIATE CAUSE	FER ONLY NE CAUSE FER LINC	FOR (8). (D), AND (C)	I	AUT SEEN ONSET AND OTATH
~4.Z.8	CONDITIONS, IF ANY, (8)	Acute Cardiac F	ailure			24 Hours
	WHICH GIVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE (4) STATING THE UNDER. (b)	Date-Annual trate	r Pneumonia			72 Hours
		E TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF		7	<del></del>	76 HUU/S
CAUSE W	PART II. STHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITIONS: CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTION	TO DEATH BUT MAY THE COLOR	(V)	Laurose	IF YCS, want FINDINGS COM
4	TOTAL TOTAL SIGNIFICANT	FIGHTS, WORDSTIPMS CONTRIGUTING	TO VEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO CAUS	K GIVEL IM POIT 1 (2)	AUTOPSY 19a, 185	OF DEATH
5	DATE OF OPERATION, IF ANY	MAJOR FINDINGS OF OPERATION			130, ' ' '	19b. TES
N	20a.	20b.	AY, YEAH) AND LAST SA HER ALIVE O	WHIM) (MONTH, C		HOUR OF DEATH
	<sub>21a.</sub> January 3 198	12 <sup>70</sup> 211January	6 1982 21c. Jar	uary 5 1982	/ XC.	21d. 4:10 P M.
	228, SIGNATURE Mill	lam ( Share	PLACE AND DUE TO THE CAUSE(S)	STATED.	DATE SI NEC	
CERTIFLER	NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFICATION N. D. 22c. W. Shorey M.D.	. 1725 W. Harrison	Street Chgo Ill	60612		LICENSE NUMBER
Į	NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN	I IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER ITYPE	OR PRINT)	NOTE: IF AN I	NJUPY WAS INVOL	VED IN THIS DEATH MUST BE NOTIFIED.
1	REMOVAL (SPECIPY)	EMETERY OR CREMATORY -NAME		TY OR TOWN	STATE DA	TE (MONTH, DAY, YEAR)
	24271177 87. 22. ENDERON DOME BONGASI, UNUE			een dark t	T. Zac	16N.6. 1683
	25		BIRE ST: CHIC	MGO. ILLINO	is 50	EIE -
	25b.	maist her		358.	#=175	E CICENSE HUMBER
	280.	market land	CHICAGO DEPT, OF H	EALTH DATE HECT	111.	STRAR (MONTIL DAV. VEAR)
	17200 (REV. 17)		Public Health - 5/12 - 4/10/16	Egg;	V/(//	<u> </u>